505350336 02/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5397121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDX WIRELESS, INC.	08/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	9050 CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 3, SUITE 370	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16287790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-787-9400
Email: bryce@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: W&C IP

Address Line 1: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13820002C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. BRYCE MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/T. Bryce Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=13820002_assign(patent-family)_2017-08-03#page1.tif source=13820002_assign(patent-family)_2017-08-03#page2.tif source=13820002_assign(patent-family)_2017-08-03#page3.tif

PATENT 505350336 REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0506

Attorney Docket: 13820002-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR PATENTS

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR:

EDX Wireless, Inc. 9050 Capital of Texas Highway Building 3, Suite 370 Austin, TX 78759

(Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY REPRESENTATIONS OF NETWORKS

(hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on *February 18, 2016*, and was accorded Application No. 62/296,734,

AND

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on *July 15, 2016*, and was accorded Application No. 62/362,949,

AND

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on *February 17, 2017*, and was accorded Application No. *15/436,154*,

AND

for which International Application was filed on *February 17, 2017*, and was accorded Application No. *PCT/US17/18447*, and;

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

EDX Technologies, Inc. 9050 Capital of Texas Highway Building 3, Suite 370 Austin, TX 78759

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0507 Attorney Docket: 13820002-

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to said invention, the above-identified United States and international patent applications, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent

Attorney Docket: 13820002-

which may be granted for the aforesaid INVENTION as the ASSIGNEE or its designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue on said INVENTION to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

This assignment document shall be governed by U.S. federal laws and laws of the State of *Texas*.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of WHITHAM, CURTIS & COOK, P.C., Customer No. 30743, to insert or correct any information concerning the identity of ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE, or the above-mentioned applications (including the serial no. and the filing date).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal

Date

Roger Ray Skidmore Chief Executive Officer EDX Wireless, Inc.

Agreed and accepted,

Date

RECORDED: 02/28/2019

Roger Ray Skidmore CEO/President

EDX Technologies, Inc.